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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-1 (ID1-1)

State Well ID: 011S006E25A001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): 180 - 580
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID1-10

State Well ID: 011S006E22D001S
Well Depth (ft): 392

Perforated Interval (ft): 162 - 372
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID1-8

State Well ID: 011S006E23J001S
Well Depth (ft): 850

Perforated Interval (ft): 72 - 830
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: La Casa

State Well ID: 011S006E23E001S
Well Depth (ft): 450

Perforated Interval (ft): 125 - 445
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: Auxiliary 2

State Well ID: 010S005E25R001S
Well Depth (ft): 490

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID4-18

State Well ID: 010S006E18J001S
Well Depth (ft): 570

Perforated Interval (ft): 240 - 560
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID1-12

State Well ID: 011S006E16A002S
Well Depth (ft): 580

Perforated Interval (ft): 248 - 568
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID1-16

State Well ID: 011S006E16N001S
Well Depth (ft): 705

Perforated Interval (ft): 160 - 549
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID4-11

State Well ID: 010S006E32D001S
Well Depth (ft): 770

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 760

Appendix B-9

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

0.0025

0.005

0.0075

0.01

0.0125

0.015

0.0175

0.02

0.0225

0.025

0.0275

0.03

Ar
se

ni
c 

Co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(m

g/
L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

n

Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: Horse Camp

State Well ID: 009S006E31E003S
Well Depth (ft): 350

Perforated Interval (ft): 150 - 350
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID4-20 (Wilcox)

State Well ID: 011S006E20A001S
Well Depth (ft): 502

Perforated Interval (ft): 242 - 502
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID5-5

State Well ID: 011S006E09E001S
Well Depth (ft): 700

Perforated Interval (ft): 400 - 700
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-4

State Well ID: 010S006E35Q001S
Well Depth (ft): 390

Perforated Interval (ft): 85 - 390
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-4

State Well ID: 011S006E24Q002S
Well Depth (ft): 675

Perforated Interval (ft): 280 - 670
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-3

State Well ID: 011S006E23J002S
Well Depth (ft): 325

Perforated Interval (ft): 175 - 331
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: WWTP-1

State Well ID: 011S006E23H001S
Well Depth (ft): 100

Perforated Interval (ft): 65 - 105
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: County Yard (SD DOT)

State Well ID: 011S006E15G001S
Well Depth (ft): 280

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: BSR Well 6

State Well ID: 011S006E09B002S
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: Fortiner #1 (Allegre 1)

State Well ID: 010S006E09N001S
Well Depth (ft): 634

Perforated Interval (ft): 250 - 607
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: CMA-5

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: CMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 438

Perforated Interval (ft): 275 - 432
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-5

State Well ID: 011S006E26B001S
Well Depth (ft): 815

Perforated Interval (ft): 270 - 810
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-6

State Well ID: 011S006E26H001S
Well Depth (ft): 948

Perforated Interval (ft): 238 - 938
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-3

State Well ID: 011S006E25C002S
Well Depth (ft): 890

Perforated Interval (ft): 295 - 885
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: RH-2 (ID1-2)

State Well ID: 011S006E25C001S
Well Depth (ft): 732

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 720
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: Air Ranch Well 4

State Well ID: 011S007E30L001S
Well Depth (ft): 380

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 380
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-5A (East-Lower)
State Well ID: 011S007E07R001S

Well Depth (ft): 345
Perforated Interval (ft): 200 - 340
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-5B (West-Upper)

State Well ID: 011S007E07R002S
Well Depth (ft): 160

Perforated Interval (ft): 45 - 155
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-1

State Well ID: 010S006E21A002S
Well Depth (ft): 900

Perforated Interval (ft): 800 - 890
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: ID4-9

State Well ID: 10S006E29K003S
Well Depth (ft): 820

Perforated Interval (ft): 460 - 800
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name:  Terry Well (011S006E20R001S)

State Well ID: 011S006E20R001S
Well Depth (ft): 920

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 620
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-6D

State Well ID: 10S06E08A003S
Well Depth (ft): 780

Perforated Interval (ft): 640 - 740
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: MW-6S

State Well ID: 010S06E08A002S
Well Depth (ft): 500

Perforated Interval (ft): 390 - 490
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: T2 Farms

State Well ID: 010S006E09C001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: NMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 715

Perforated Interval (ft): 430 - 710
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: NMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 823

Perforated Interval (ft): 480 - 780
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: CMA-2

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 618

Perforated Interval (ft): 358 - 618
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: NMA-6

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Value above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Arsenic Concentration
Well Name: CMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-1 (ID1-1)

State Well ID: 011S006E25A001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): 180 - 580
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID1-10

State Well ID: 011S006E22D001S
Well Depth (ft): 392

Perforated Interval (ft): 162 - 372
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID1-8

State Well ID: 011S006E23J001S
Well Depth (ft): 850

Perforated Interval (ft): 72 - 830
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: La Casa

State Well ID: 011S006E23E001S
Well Depth (ft): 450

Perforated Interval (ft): 125 - 445
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: Auxiliary 2

State Well ID: 010S005E25R001S
Well Depth (ft): 490

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID4-18

State Well ID: 010S006E18J001S
Well Depth (ft): 570

Perforated Interval (ft): 240 - 560
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID1-12

State Well ID: 011S006E16A002S
Well Depth (ft): 580

Perforated Interval (ft): 248 - 568
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID1-16

State Well ID: 011S006E16N001S
Well Depth (ft): 705

Perforated Interval (ft): 160 - 549
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID4-11

State Well ID: 010S006E32D001S
Well Depth (ft): 770

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 760
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: Horse Camp

State Well ID: 009S006E31E003S
Well Depth (ft): 350

Perforated Interval (ft): 150 - 350
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID4-20 (Wilcox)

State Well ID: 011S006E20A001S
Well Depth (ft): 502

Perforated Interval (ft): 242 - 502
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID5-5

State Well ID: 011S006E09E001S
Well Depth (ft): 700

Perforated Interval (ft): 400 - 700
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-4

State Well ID: 010S006E35Q001S
Well Depth (ft): 390

Perforated Interval (ft): 85 - 390
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-4

State Well ID: 011S006E24Q002S
Well Depth (ft): 675

Perforated Interval (ft): 280 - 670
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-3

State Well ID: 011S006E23J002S
Well Depth (ft): 325

Perforated Interval (ft): 175 - 331
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: WWTP-1

State Well ID: 011S006E23H001S
Well Depth (ft): 100

Perforated Interval (ft): 65 - 105
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: County Yard (SD DOT)

State Well ID: 011S006E15G001S
Well Depth (ft): 280

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: BSR Well 6

State Well ID: 011S006E09B002S
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: Fortiner #1 (Allegre 1)

State Well ID: 010S006E09N001S
Well Depth (ft): 634

Perforated Interval (ft): 250 - 607

Appendix B-58

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

Fl
uo

rid
e 

Co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(m

g/
L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: CMA-5

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data

Appendix B-59

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

Fl
uo

rid
e 

Co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(m

g/
L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: CMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 438

Perforated Interval (ft): 275 - 432

Appendix B-60

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

Fl
uo

rid
e 

Co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n 
(m

g/
L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-5

State Well ID: 011S006E26B001S
Well Depth (ft): 815

Perforated Interval (ft): 270 - 810
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-6

State Well ID: 011S006E26H001S
Well Depth (ft): 948

Perforated Interval (ft): 238 - 938
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-3

State Well ID: 011S006E25C002S
Well Depth (ft): 890

Perforated Interval (ft): 295 - 885
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: RH-2 (ID1-2)

State Well ID: 011S006E25C001S
Well Depth (ft): 732

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 720
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: Air Ranch Well 4

State Well ID: 011S007E30L001S
Well Depth (ft): 380

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 380
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-5A (East-Lower)
State Well ID: 011S007E07R001S

Well Depth (ft): 345
Perforated Interval (ft): 200 - 340
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-5B (West-Upper)

State Well ID: 011S007E07R002S
Well Depth (ft): 160

Perforated Interval (ft): 45 - 155
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-1

State Well ID: 010S006E21A002S
Well Depth (ft): 900

Perforated Interval (ft): 800 - 890
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: ID4-9

State Well ID: 10S006E29K003S
Well Depth (ft): 820

Perforated Interval (ft): 460 - 800
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name:  Terry Well (011S006E20R001S)

State Well ID: 011S006E20R001S
Well Depth (ft): 920

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 620
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-6D

State Well ID: 10S06E08A003S
Well Depth (ft): 780

Perforated Interval (ft): 640 - 740
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: MW-6S

State Well ID: 010S06E08A002S
Well Depth (ft): 500

Perforated Interval (ft): 390 - 490
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: T2 Farms

State Well ID: 010S006E09C001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: NMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 715

Perforated Interval (ft): 430 - 710
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: NMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 823

Perforated Interval (ft): 480 - 780
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: CMA-2

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 618

Perforated Interval (ft): 358 - 618
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: NMA-6

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Fluoride Concentration
Well Name: CMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data

Appendix B-78

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40
N

itr
at

e-
N

itr
og

en
 C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(m
g/

L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-1 (ID1-1)

State Well ID: 011S006E25A001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): 180 - 580
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID1-10

State Well ID: 011S006E22D001S
Well Depth (ft): 392

Perforated Interval (ft): 162 - 372

Appendix B-80

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40
N

itr
at

e-
N

itr
og

en
 C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(m
g/

L)

Primary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID1-8

State Well ID: 011S006E23J001S
Well Depth (ft): 850

Perforated Interval (ft): 72 - 830
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: La Casa

State Well ID: 011S006E23E001S
Well Depth (ft): 450

Perforated Interval (ft): 125 - 445
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: Auxiliary 2

State Well ID: 010S005E25R001S
Well Depth (ft): 490

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID4-18

State Well ID: 010S006E18J001S
Well Depth (ft): 570

Perforated Interval (ft): 240 - 560
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID1-12

State Well ID: 011S006E16A002S
Well Depth (ft): 580

Perforated Interval (ft): 248 - 568
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID1-16

State Well ID: 011S006E16N001S
Well Depth (ft): 705

Perforated Interval (ft): 160 - 549
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID4-11

State Well ID: 010S006E32D001S
Well Depth (ft): 770

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 760
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: Horse Camp

State Well ID: 009S006E31E003S
Well Depth (ft): 350

Perforated Interval (ft): 150 - 350
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID4-20 (Wilcox)

State Well ID: 011S006E20A001S
Well Depth (ft): 502

Perforated Interval (ft): 242 - 502
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID5-5

State Well ID: 011S006E09E001S
Well Depth (ft): 700

Perforated Interval (ft): 400 - 700
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-4

State Well ID: 010S006E35Q001S
Well Depth (ft): 390

Perforated Interval (ft): 85 - 390
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-4

State Well ID: 011S006E24Q002S
Well Depth (ft): 675

Perforated Interval (ft): 280 - 670
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-3

State Well ID: 011S006E23J002S
Well Depth (ft): 325

Perforated Interval (ft): 175 - 331
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: WWTP-1

State Well ID: 011S006E23H001S
Well Depth (ft): 100

Perforated Interval (ft): 65 - 105
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: County Yard (SD DOT)

State Well ID: 011S006E15G001S
Well Depth (ft): 280

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: BSR Well 6

State Well ID: 011S006E09B002S
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: Fortiner #1 (Allegre 1)

State Well ID: 010S006E09N001S
Well Depth (ft): 634

Perforated Interval (ft): 250 - 607
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: CMA-5

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: CMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 438

Perforated Interval (ft): 275 - 432
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-5

State Well ID: 011S006E26B001S
Well Depth (ft): 815

Perforated Interval (ft): 270 - 810
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-6

State Well ID: 011S006E26H001S
Well Depth (ft): 948

Perforated Interval (ft): 238 - 938
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-3

State Well ID: 011S006E25C002S
Well Depth (ft): 890

Perforated Interval (ft): 295 - 885
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: RH-2 (ID1-2)

State Well ID: 011S006E25C001S
Well Depth (ft): 732

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 720
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: Air Ranch Well 4

State Well ID: 011S007E30L001S
Well Depth (ft): 380

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 380
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-5A (East-Lower)
State Well ID: 011S007E07R001S

Well Depth (ft): 345
Perforated Interval (ft): 200 - 340
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-5B (West-Upper)

State Well ID: 011S007E07R002S
Well Depth (ft): 160

Perforated Interval (ft): 45 - 155
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-1

State Well ID: 010S006E21A002S
Well Depth (ft): 900

Perforated Interval (ft): 800 - 890
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: ID4-9

State Well ID: 10S006E29K003S
Well Depth (ft): 820

Perforated Interval (ft): 460 - 800
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name:  Terry Well (011S006E20R001S)

State Well ID: 011S006E20R001S
Well Depth (ft): 920

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 620
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-6D

State Well ID: 10S06E08A003S
Well Depth (ft): 780

Perforated Interval (ft): 640 - 740
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: MW-6S

State Well ID: 010S06E08A002S
Well Depth (ft): 500

Perforated Interval (ft): 390 - 490
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: T2 Farms

State Well ID: 010S006E09C001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: NMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 715

Perforated Interval (ft): 430 - 710
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: NMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 823

Perforated Interval (ft): 480 - 780
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: CMA-2

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 618

Perforated Interval (ft): 358 - 618
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: NMA-6

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Nitrate-Nitrogen Concentration
Well Name: CMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-1 (ID1-1)

State Well ID: 011S006E25A001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): 180 - 580
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID1-10

State Well ID: 011S006E22D001S
Well Depth (ft): 392

Perforated Interval (ft): 162 - 372
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID1-8

State Well ID: 011S006E23J001S
Well Depth (ft): 850

Perforated Interval (ft): 72 - 830
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: La Casa

State Well ID: 011S006E23E001S
Well Depth (ft): 450

Perforated Interval (ft): 125 - 445
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: Auxiliary 2

State Well ID: 010S005E25R001S
Well Depth (ft): 490

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID4-18

State Well ID: 010S006E18J001S
Well Depth (ft): 570

Perforated Interval (ft): 240 - 560
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID1-12

State Well ID: 011S006E16A002S
Well Depth (ft): 580

Perforated Interval (ft): 248 - 568
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID1-16

State Well ID: 011S006E16N001S
Well Depth (ft): 705

Perforated Interval (ft): 160 - 549
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID4-11

State Well ID: 010S006E32D001S
Well Depth (ft): 770

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 760
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: Horse Camp

State Well ID: 009S006E31E003S
Well Depth (ft): 350

Perforated Interval (ft): 150 - 350
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID4-20 (Wilcox)

State Well ID: 011S006E20A001S
Well Depth (ft): 502

Perforated Interval (ft): 242 - 502
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID5-5

State Well ID: 011S006E09E001S
Well Depth (ft): 700

Perforated Interval (ft): 400 - 700
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-4

State Well ID: 010S006E35Q001S
Well Depth (ft): 390

Perforated Interval (ft): 85 - 390
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-4

State Well ID: 011S006E24Q002S
Well Depth (ft): 675

Perforated Interval (ft): 280 - 670
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-3

State Well ID: 011S006E23J002S
Well Depth (ft): 325

Perforated Interval (ft): 175 - 331
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: WWTP-1

State Well ID: 011S006E23H001S
Well Depth (ft): 100

Perforated Interval (ft): 65 - 105
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: County Yard (SD DOT)

State Well ID: 011S006E15G001S
Well Depth (ft): 280

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data

Appendix B-134

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

Su
lfa

te
 C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(m
g/

L)

Secondary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: BSR Well 6

State Well ID: 011S006E09B002S
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: Fortiner #1 (Allegre 1)

State Well ID: 010S006E09N001S
Well Depth (ft): 634

Perforated Interval (ft): 250 - 607
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: CMA-5

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: CMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 438

Perforated Interval (ft): 275 - 432
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-5

State Well ID: 011S006E26B001S
Well Depth (ft): 815

Perforated Interval (ft): 270 - 810
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-6

State Well ID: 011S006E26H001S
Well Depth (ft): 948

Perforated Interval (ft): 238 - 938
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-3

State Well ID: 011S006E25C002S
Well Depth (ft): 890

Perforated Interval (ft): 295 - 885

Appendix B-141

Agenda Item IV.A - Appendix B



10/1970 10/1975 10/1980 10/1985 10/1990 10/1995 10/2000 10/2005 10/2010 10/2015 10/2020

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

800

850

Su
lfa

te
 C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(m
g/

L)

Secondary MCL

St
ar

t o
f G

M
P 

Im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: RH-2 (ID1-2)

State Well ID: 011S006E25C001S
Well Depth (ft): 732

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 720
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: Air Ranch Well 4

State Well ID: 011S007E30L001S
Well Depth (ft): 380

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 380
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-5A (East-Lower)
State Well ID: 011S007E07R001S

Well Depth (ft): 345
Perforated Interval (ft): 200 - 340
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-5B (West-Upper)

State Well ID: 011S007E07R002S
Well Depth (ft): 160

Perforated Interval (ft): 45 - 155
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-1

State Well ID: 010S006E21A002S
Well Depth (ft): 900

Perforated Interval (ft): 800 - 890
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: ID4-9

State Well ID: 10S006E29K003S
Well Depth (ft): 820

Perforated Interval (ft): 460 - 800
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name:  Terry Well (011S006E20R001S)

State Well ID: 011S006E20R001S
Well Depth (ft): 920

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 620
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-6D

State Well ID: 10S06E08A003S
Well Depth (ft): 780

Perforated Interval (ft): 640 - 740
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: MW-6S

State Well ID: 010S06E08A002S
Well Depth (ft): 500

Perforated Interval (ft): 390 - 490
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: T2 Farms

State Well ID: 010S006E09C001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: NMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 715

Perforated Interval (ft): 430 - 710
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: NMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 823

Perforated Interval (ft): 480 - 780
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: CMA-2

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 618

Perforated Interval (ft): 358 - 618
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: NMA-6

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

Sulfate Concentration
Well Name: CMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-1 (ID1-1)

State Well ID: 011S006E25A001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): 180 - 580
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID1-10

State Well ID: 011S006E22D001S
Well Depth (ft): 392

Perforated Interval (ft): 162 - 372
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID1-8

State Well ID: 011S006E23J001S
Well Depth (ft): 850

Perforated Interval (ft): 72 - 830
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: La Casa

State Well ID: 011S006E23E001S
Well Depth (ft): 450

Perforated Interval (ft): 125 - 445
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: Auxiliary 2

State Well ID: 010S005E25R001S
Well Depth (ft): 490

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID4-18

State Well ID: 010S006E18J001S
Well Depth (ft): 570

Perforated Interval (ft): 240 - 560
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID1-12

State Well ID: 011S006E16A002S
Well Depth (ft): 580

Perforated Interval (ft): 248 - 568
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID1-16

State Well ID: 011S006E16N001S
Well Depth (ft): 705

Perforated Interval (ft): 160 - 549
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID4-11

State Well ID: 010S006E32D001S
Well Depth (ft): 770

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 760
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: Horse Camp

State Well ID: 009S006E31E003S
Well Depth (ft): 350

Perforated Interval (ft): 150 - 350
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID4-20 (Wilcox)

State Well ID: 011S006E20A001S
Well Depth (ft): 502

Perforated Interval (ft): 242 - 502
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID5-5

State Well ID: 011S006E09E001S
Well Depth (ft): 700

Perforated Interval (ft): 400 - 700
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-4

State Well ID: 010S006E35Q001S
Well Depth (ft): 390

Perforated Interval (ft): 85 - 390
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-4

State Well ID: 011S006E24Q002S
Well Depth (ft): 675

Perforated Interval (ft): 280 - 670
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-3

State Well ID: 011S006E23J002S
Well Depth (ft): 325

Perforated Interval (ft): 175 - 331
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: WWTP-1

State Well ID: 011S006E23H001S
Well Depth (ft): 100

Perforated Interval (ft): 65 - 105
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: County Yard (SD DOT)

State Well ID: 011S006E15G001S
Well Depth (ft): 280

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: BSR Well 6

State Well ID: 011S006E09B002S
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: Fortiner #1 (Allegre 1)

State Well ID: 010S006E09N001S
Well Depth (ft): 634

Perforated Interval (ft): 250 - 607
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: CMA-5

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: CMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 438

Perforated Interval (ft): 275 - 432
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-5

State Well ID: 011S006E26B001S
Well Depth (ft): 815

Perforated Interval (ft): 270 - 810
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-6

State Well ID: 011S006E26H001S
Well Depth (ft): 948

Perforated Interval (ft): 238 - 938
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-3

State Well ID: 011S006E25C002S
Well Depth (ft): 890

Perforated Interval (ft): 295 - 885
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: RH-2 (ID1-2)

State Well ID: 011S006E25C001S
Well Depth (ft): 732

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 720
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: Air Ranch Well 4

State Well ID: 011S007E30L001S
Well Depth (ft): 380

Perforated Interval (ft): 120 - 380
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-5A (East-Lower)
State Well ID: 011S007E07R001S

Well Depth (ft): 345
Perforated Interval (ft): 200 - 340
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-5B (West-Upper)

State Well ID: 011S007E07R002S
Well Depth (ft): 160

Perforated Interval (ft): 45 - 155
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-1

State Well ID: 010S006E21A002S
Well Depth (ft): 900

Perforated Interval (ft): 800 - 890
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: ID4-9

State Well ID: 10S006E29K003S
Well Depth (ft): 820

Perforated Interval (ft): 460 - 800
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name:  Terry Well (011S006E20R001S)

State Well ID: 011S006E20R001S
Well Depth (ft): 920

Perforated Interval (ft): 450 - 620
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-6D

State Well ID: 10S06E08A003S
Well Depth (ft): 780

Perforated Interval (ft): 640 - 740
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: MW-6S

State Well ID: 010S06E08A002S
Well Depth (ft): 500

Perforated Interval (ft): 390 - 490
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: T2 Farms

State Well ID: 010S006E09C001S
Well Depth (ft): 600

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: NMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 715

Perforated Interval (ft): 430 - 710
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: NMA-4

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 823

Perforated Interval (ft): 480 - 780
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: CMA-2

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): 618

Perforated Interval (ft): 358 - 618
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: NMA-6

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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nValue above Detection Limit
Non-Detect

Location of Well in Borrego Springs

Prepared by:

TDS Concentration
Well Name: CMA-1

State Well ID: nan
Well Depth (ft): no data

Perforated Interval (ft): no data - no data
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